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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2890
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011
MASTER PLAN FOR N. E. REGION
Deka Shri Ramen

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have drawn any Master Plan for the development of railway infrastructure in the North-East region as mentioned in the Railway Budget 2010-2011; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. A Master Plan for the development of railway infrastructure in the North East Region is under finalization.
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